

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12085/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in FA No. 285/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

MEERA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12294/2013

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra ,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shukla,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous

Day in the month of September, 2014.

In the meantime, without prejudice to the rights and

contentions of the parties, the petitioner shall pay the amount of

arrears

Signature Not Verified

of rent @ Rs.1250/- per month within a period

of two

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.07.17

months.

17:10:17 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER