

¢

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12085/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012
in FA No. 285/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)
MEERA BAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12294/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12294/2013

Leave granted.

SLP(C)No.12085/2013

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-
compliance of the order dated 14.7.2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER