

hl

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12085/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2012  
in FA No. 285/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)  
MEERA BAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR Respondent(s)  
(for modification/direction of court's order dated 8.8.2016 and  
office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA no. 2 of 2016 is filed with the prayer as  
follows:-

â- SModify/pass appropriate direction in the  
order dated 08/08/2016 in SLP(Civil) No.  
12085 of 2013 with SLP(Civil) No. 12294 of  
2013 to the extent that leave may be granted  
in SLP(Civil) no. 12085 of 2013 and  
SLP(Civil) No. 12294 of 2013 may be dismissed  
for non-compliance of the Order dated  
14/07/2014 passed by this Hon&#39;ble Court.â- \235  
Heard.

Accepting the reasons given in the prayer, the  
application is allowed as prayed for.

2

Leave is granted in SLP(Civil) No. 12085 of 2013.  
SLP(Civil) No. 12294 of 2013 is dismissed for  
non-compliance of the Order dated 14/07/2014 passed by this  
Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master